TE.14-Date: July 1, 2009

This instrument prepared by or under the direction of:
David M. Robertson
Chief Counsel District Two
Florida Department of Transportation
1109 South Marion Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32025-5874

PARCEL NO. 702.1 SECTION NO. 26020 F.P. NO. 2077851 STATE ROAD NO. 329 (Main Street) COUNTY OF ALACHUA

RESOLUTION

	ON	MOTION	of	Commissioner				
seconded by Commissioner								
following Resolution was adopted; and								

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation proposes to construct or improve **State Road No. 329 (Main Street)**, **Section No. 26020**, in **Alachua County, Florida**; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that certain lands now owned by **The City of Gainesville, Florida**, be used temporarily by the State of Florida Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, said use is in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has made application to said City to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation a temporary construction easement, or easements, in favor of the State of Florida Department of Transportation, for the purpose of constructing a pipe connection to the City's sediment box, and said request having been duly considered.

NOW	THERE	FORE,	BE IT	RES(OLVED	by th	ne Boa	rd of	City	/ Co	mmissi	oner	's o
Gainesville,	Florida,	that	the app	olicati	ion of	the	State	of	Flori	da	Departr	nen [.]	t o
Transportation	on for a	tempor	ary eas	emer	nt, or e	asem	ents, is	for	trans	spor	tation p	urpo	oses
which are in	the pub	olic or o	commur	ity in	terest	and f	or publ	ic w	elfare	e; th	nat a te	mpc	orary
easement, o	r easeme	ents, in	favor of	the	State o	f Flori	da Dep	artm	ent o	of Tr	ansport	tatio	n, ir
Alachua Co	unty, Fl	orida,	should	be	drawn	and	execut	ed	by t	his	Board	of	City
Commission	ers Cons	siderati	on shall	be \$									

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded forthwith to the State of Florida Department of Transportation at Tallahassee, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA
CITY OF GAINESVILLE

11	HEREBY CERTIFY that the	foregoing	is a true copy of a Resolution ad	opted by
the Boar	d of City Commissioners, Ga	ainesville, f	Florida, at a meeting held on the _	20th
day of	August	_, 2009.		
			Kurt M. Lannon Clerk, Board of City Commission Gainesville, Florida	ers
			Pegeen Hanrahan, Mayor City of Gainesville	
			Approved as to Form and Legality:	
			Marion J. Radson, City Attorney	